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Rates of Duty 

No. 58 

I Effective 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Goods 

• I 
Part LJSt, ________ ~ 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.09.001 

40.14.002 

41.03.004 

56.05.002 

59.03.011 

59.04.009 

59.08.009 
59.08.009 

59.08.011 
59.17.019 

60.01.027 

73.13.229 
73.13.449 
73.14.011 
73.15.049 

73.18.209 

73.21.009 
73.40.497 

Foils, being resin impregnated paper shapes 
printed with flowers or other motifs, for 
incorporation in plastic articles 

Plastic hose couplings and hose tail drasnatu, 
peculiar to use with fire hose 

Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may 
be approved: 

A']Jproved: 
Gates materials handling hose, 5.79 m 

(19 ft) lengths or over, of 30.5 cm (12 in.) 
i.d. or larger 

Latex rubber bands, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in textile mills or 
in making clothing 

Brown pneumatic skivers and white ventil 
leather, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him onlv in making or repairing pipe 
organs 

P.V.A. yarn, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making rubber hose 

Clarino, when declared for use only in making 
racquets 

Cotton ropes, peculiar to use with driving ropes 
for Pegg drying and finishing machines 

Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised fabric 
Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail 

cloth, when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for 

making sails; or 
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him 

only to manufacturers for use by them 
only in making sails 

Beatagrip take-up strips, pimpled . . . . 
Felt jackets and belts, peculiar to use on waxing 

machines 
Footwear lining consisting of a layer of knitted 

pile fabric and a layer of woven cotton fabrics 
assembled by neoprene type adhesive 

Cold-rolled steel sheet . . . . 
Tinfree steel . . . . . . . . 
Copper coated mild steel wire . . . . 
Alloy steel, in bars and rods, bright-drawn, 

lead-bearing, free-cutting, Grade XL, Cut 
P.B. 

Stainless steel bourdon tubing 

Acrow "u" form formwork . . . . 
Empex CP fittings, peculiar to use in joining 

hose used for pumping concrete under 
pressure 

74.04.039 Silver bearing copper strip, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making 
automotive radiators 

74.07.005 High conductivity copper, 44.5 mm (1t in.) 
O.D. x 4 s.W.g. x 3.17 m (10 ft 3 in.) lengths 

74.07.005 Tube, free from deleterious film in the bore, in 
straight lengths, viz. 6.35 mm X 24 s.w.g. x 
4.97 m lengths (t in. x 24 S.W.g. x 16 ft 
lengths) 

74.14.039 Staples for stapling machines, excluding staples 
for office stapling machines 
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Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
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Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
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Free 

Free 

Free 
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B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
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Free 
Free 
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144 
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144 

10.2 144 
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10.8 144 

10.8 144 
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1/1/76 

1/2/76 

1/3/76 

1/1/76 

1/3/76 

1/4/76 

1/4/76 
1/11/75 

1/2/76 
1/3/76 

1/2/76 

1/1/76 
1/1/76 
1/2/76 
1/1/76 

1/3/76 

1/8/74 
1/2/76 

1/2/76 

1/1/76 

1/3/76 

1/1/76 

Te*' 

31/3/83 

30/6/79 

30/9/77 

30/6/79 

30/6/80 

30/6/79 

31/3/78 

30/9/82 

31/7/76 
30/9/78 

31/3/78 
31/3/79 

31/12/76 

30/6/78 
31/3/78 
31/3/79 
31/3/78 

31/3/79 

30/9/77 
30/9/80 

31/3/80 

30/6/80 

31/3/77 

31/3/79 


