TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 144—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	Effective List		
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.07.396	Foils, being resin impregnated paper shapes printed with flowers or other motifs, for incorporation in plastic articles	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/7/74	31/3/83
39.07.396	Plastic hose couplings and hose tail drasnatu, peculiar to use with fire hose	Free	Free	Free	10.2	144	1/3/76	30/6/79
40.09.001	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free		••			
	Gates materials handling hose, 5.79 m (19 ft) lengths or over, of 30.5 cm (12 in.) i.d. or larger					144	1/1/76	30/9/77
40.14.002	Latex rubber bands, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in textile mills or in making clothing	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/2/76	30/6/79
41.03.004	Brown pneumatic skivers and white ventil leather, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing pipe organs	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/3/76	30/6/80
56.05.002	P.V.A. yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making rubber hose	Free	Free			144	1/1/76	30/6/79
59.03.011	Clarino, when declared for use only in making racquets	Free	Free			144	1/3/76	31/3/78
59.04.009	Cotton ropes, peculiar to use with driving ropes for Pegg drying and finishing machines	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/4/76	30/9/82
59.08.009 59.08.009	Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised fabric Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail cloth, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for making sails; or	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8	144	1/4/76 1/11/75	31/7/76 30/9/78
	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making sails							
59.08.011 59.17.01 9	Beatagrip take-up strips, pimpled Felt jackets and belts, peculiar to use on waxing machines	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	144 144	1/2/76 1/3/76	31/3/78 31/3/79
60.01.027	Footwear lining consisting of a layer of knitted pile fabric and a layer of woven cotton fabrics assembled by neoprene type adhesive	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/2/76	31/12/76
73.13.229	Cold-rolled steel sheet	Free	Free	Free	10.2	144	1/1/76	30/6/78
73.13.449	Tinfree steel	Free	Free	Free	10.2	144	1/1/76	31/3/78
73.14.011	Copper coated mild steel wire	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/2/76	31/3/79
73.15.049	Alloy steel, in bars and rods, bright-drawn, lead-bearing, free-cutting, Grade XL, Cut P.B.	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/1/76	31/3/78
73.18.209	Stainless steel bourdon tubing	5%	5%	Aul Free Can 5% CPC 5%	10.2	144	1/3/76	31/3/79
73.21.009 73.40.497	Acrow "U" form formwork Empex CP fittings, peculiar to use in joining hose used for pumping concrete under pressure	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	144 144	1/8/74 1/2/76	30/9/77 30/9/80
74.04.039	Silver bearing copper strip, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive radiators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	144	1/2/76	31/3/80
74.07.005	High conductivity copper, 44.5 mm (1½ in.) O.D. × 4 s.w.g. × 3.17 m (10 ft 3 in.) lengths	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/1/76	30/6/80
74.07.005	Tube, free from deleterious film in the bore, in straight lengths, viz. 6.35 mm × 24 s.w.g. × 4.97 m lengths (‡ in. × 24 s.w.g. × 16 ft lengths)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/3/76	31/3/77
74.14.039	Staples for stapling machines, excluding staples for office stapling machines	Free	Free	Free	10.8	144	1/1/76	31/3/79